
 
 

 

 

 
Win: H. Martin (1-0)
Loss: M. Amaral (0-1)
Save: J. Bigrigg (1)
HBP: J. Bigrigg, M. Amaral
PB: None
 
Start: 11:00 AM   Time: 2:45   Attendance: 60   Weather: 70, Cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Muskingum 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 8 12 0
Wilkes 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 9 0

Muskingum (1-1) -vs- Wilkes (0-3) 3/2/2020 at Ft. Pierce, Fla.

Muskingum 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
B. Carson cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
S. Pinckert 2b 5 2 2 1 0 1 0
D. Ryan ss 4 2 2 3 0 0 0
C. Lundell 1b 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
M. Stewart lf 4 2 3 1 0 0 0
A. Santacroc dh 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
D. Dittoe rf 4 0 1 2 0 1 0
Z. Kozerski c 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
R. Rusnak 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
H. Martin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    P. Brown p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Bigrigg p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 8 12 8 1 4 3

2B: S. Pinckert (2); M. Stewart (1); D. Dittoe (1)
3B: B. Carson (1); D. Ryan (1)
HR: D. Ryan (1); M. Stewart (1)
SB: A. Santacroc (1)
CS: M. Stewart (1)
HBP: B. Carson (1)

Wilkes 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
M. Patrizio 2b 4 0 1 1 0 1 1
J. Harder rf 5 1 1 0 0 2 3
N. Pronti ss 3 1 2 0 2 1 0
B. Reno 3b 5 0 2 0 0 1 0
N. Malatesta 1b/ph 4 0 0 0 1 0 3
    S. Warmuth 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nifenecker dh 5 0 2 2 0 0 2
D. Kerdesky lf 2 1 0 0 2 1 2
M. Reinert cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    A. Halladay ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    J. Hines cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
E. Beideman c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    V. Uzzi ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    V. Bobbin c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Indzonka c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M. Amaral p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    G. Coudriet p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    N. Ott p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 3 9 3 5 9 12

2B: M. Patrizio (1); N. Pronti (2); B. Reno (1)
SB: M. Patrizio (1); D. Kerdesky (1)
HBP: M. Patrizio (1)

Muskingum IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
H. Martin (W, 1-0) 6.0 6 1 1 3 5 0 0 0 0 24 27 9 4 93
P. Brown 1.0 2 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 5 7 1 0 30
J. Bigrigg (S, 1) 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 7 8 0 4 23
Totals 9 3 3 5 9 0 0 1 0 36 42 10 8 146

Wilkes IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
M. Amaral (L, 0-1) 4.0 6 4 4 1 1 0 0 1 0 16 18 6 3 68
G. Coudriet 4.0 6 4 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 17 17 5 5 47
N. Ott 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 12
Totals 12 8 8 1 4 0 0 1 0 36 38 12 8 127



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Muskingum - Top of 1st MUS WIL
B. Carson tripled to left field. 0 0
S. Pinckert doubled to center field, RBI; B. Carson scored. 1 0
D. Ryan homered to left field, 2 RBI; S. Pinckert scored. 3 0
C. Lundell singled to center field. 3 0
M. Stewart grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; C. Lundell out on the play. 3 0
A. Santacroc popped up to c. 3 0

Wilkes - Top of 1st MUS WIL
M. Patrizio struck out looking. 3 0
J. Harder popped up to 1b. 3 0
N. Pronti walked. 3 0
B. Reno doubled to left field; N. Pronti advanced to third. 3 0
N. Malatesta grounded out to ss. 3 0

Muskingum - Top of 2nd MUS WIL
D. Dittoe struck out looking. 3 0
Z. Kozerski grounded out to 2b. 3 0
R. Rusnak popped up to c. 3 0

Wilkes - Top of 2nd MUS WIL
Nifenecker grounded out to ss. 3 0
D. Kerdesky walked. 3 0
M. Reinert singled to left field; D. Kerdesky advanced to second. 3 0
E. Beideman popped up to 3b. 3 0
M. Patrizio doubled to center field, RBI; M. Reinert advanced to third; D. Kerdesky scored. 3 1
J. Harder flied out to cf. 3 1

Muskingum - Top of 3rd MUS WIL
B. Carson hit by pitch. 3 1
S. Pinckert flied out to lf; B. Carson out at second lf to 1b. 3 1
D. Ryan grounded out to 3b. 3 1

Wilkes - Top of 3rd MUS WIL
N. Pronti doubled to right field. 3 1
B. Reno flied out to rf. 3 1
N. Malatesta grounded out to ss. 3 1
Nifenecker flied out to cf. 3 1

Muskingum - Top of 4th MUS WIL
C. Lundell flied out to lf. 3 1
M. Stewart homered to center field, RBI. 4 1
A. Santacroc singled to center field. 4 1
A. Santacroc stole second. 4 1
D. Dittoe flied out to cf. 4 1
Z. Kozerski walked. 4 1
R. Rusnak popped up to ss. 4 1

Wilkes - Top of 4th MUS WIL
D. Kerdesky walked. 4 1



M. Reinert struck out swinging. 4 1
D. Kerdesky stole second. 4 1
E. Beideman struck out swinging. 4 1
M. Patrizio popped up to 2b. 4 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Muskingum - Top of 5th MUS WIL
G. Coudriet to p for M. Amaral. 4 1
B. Carson flied out to lf. 4 1
S. Pinckert popped up to 2b. 4 1
D. Ryan grounded out to 3b. 4 1

Wilkes - Top of 5th MUS WIL
J. Harder struck out swinging. 4 1
N. Pronti struck out swinging. 4 1
B. Reno singled to second base. 4 1
N. Malatesta out at first ss to 2b. 4 1

Muskingum - Top of 6th MUS WIL
C. Lundell popped up to p. 4 1
M. Stewart singled to third base. 4 1
A. Santacroc struck out looking. 4 1
M. Stewart out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 4 1

Wilkes - Top of 6th MUS WIL
Nifenecker singled to center field. 4 1
D. Kerdesky flied out to rf. 4 1
M. Reinert popped up to 2b. 4 1
V. Uzzi pinch hit for E. Beideman. 4 1
V. Uzzi flied out to lf. 4 1

Muskingum - Top of 7th MUS WIL
V. Bobbin to c for V. Uzzi. 4 1
D. Dittoe grounded out to 3b. 4 1
Z. Kozerski flied out to lf. 4 1
R. Rusnak flied out to cf. 4 1

Wilkes - Top of 7th MUS WIL
P. Brown to p for H. Martin. 4 1
M. Patrizio flied out to cf. 4 1
J. Harder singled to shortstop. 4 1
N. Pronti walked; J. Harder advanced to second. 4 1
B. Reno struck out looking. 4 1
N. Malatesta walked; N. Pronti advanced to second; J. Harder advanced to third. 4 1
Nifenecker singled to center field, 2 RBI; N. Malatesta advanced to third; N. Pronti scored; J. Harder scored. 4 3
D. Kerdesky struck out swinging. 4 3

Muskingum - Top of 8th MUS WIL
B. Carson grounded out to 2b. 4 3
S. Pinckert doubled to left field. 4 3
D. Ryan tripled to center field, RBI; S. Pinckert scored. 5 3
C. Lundell singled to shortstop, RBI; D. Ryan scored. 6 3
M. Stewart doubled to right field; C. Lundell advanced to third. 6 3
A. Santacroc grounded out to 3b. 6 3



D. Dittoe doubled to left field, 2 RBI; M. Stewart scored; C. Lundell scored. 8 3
Z. Kozerski grounded out to ss. 8 3

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Wilkes - Top of 8th MUS WIL
J. Bigrigg to p for P. Brown. 8 3
A. Halladay pinch hit for M. Reinert. 8 3
A. Halladay struck out swinging. 8 3
S. Warmuth pinch hit for V. Bobbin. 8 3
S. Warmuth grounded out to ss. 8 3
M. Patrizio hit by pitch. 8 3
M. Patrizio stole second. 8 3
J. Harder struck out swinging. 8 3

Muskingum - Top of 9th MUS WIL
S. Warmuth to 1b for N. Malatesta. 8 3
J. Hines to cf for A. Halladay. 8 3
N. Malatesta to c for S. Warmuth. 8 3
N. Ott to p for G. Coudriet. 8 3
R. Rusnak popped up to ss. 8 3
B. Carson struck out swinging. 8 3
S. Pinckert struck out swinging. 8 3

Wilkes - Top of 9th MUS WIL
N. Pronti doubled to left field. 8 3
B. Reno grounded out to ss. 8 3
A. Indzonka to c for N. Malatesta. 8 3
N. Malatesta pinch hit for S. Warmuth. 8 3
N. Malatesta grounded out to ss. 8 3
Nifenecker grounded out to ss. 8 3


